



**RFQ No.:** 20-3003736

**RFQ Name:** Sodium Bisulfite Tank Replacement at Pole Bridge Wastewater Treatment Plant

**RFQ Due Date:** October 1, 2020

**Agent Name:** Sharice Feagins-Bailey

Line Item	Qty.	Description	Carl Eric Johnson, Inc. (*)		Humbleton Industrial Sales Inc. (*)		Combs Technologies, Inc.		ECO-TECH, Inc.	
			Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	2	SII 5500 gallon vertical storage tanks, HDLPE, 1.9sg 120" diameter X 132" tall	\$ 7,149.00	\$ 14,298.00	\$ 7,178.00	\$ 14,356.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 16,880.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 18,750.00
2	2	24" hinged and vented manway, 3" PVC u-vent with screen	\$ 695.40	\$ 1,390.80	\$ 201.50	\$ 403.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 1,356.00
3	2	2" PVC bulkhead with down pipe assembly for fill	\$ 542.40	\$ 1,084.80	\$ 652.00	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00
4	2	4" PVC bulkhead for level instrument (instrument not included in quote)	\$ 228.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 910.00
5	2	2" PVC bulkhead with down pipe assembly for overflow	\$ 542.40	\$ 1,084.80	\$ 652.00	\$ 1,304.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00
6	2	2" foam insulation with mastic coating	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 5,904.00	\$ 4,743.00	\$ 9,486.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 10,810.00
7	2	Delta 50T heat tracing	\$ 2,667.00	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 2,722.00	\$ 5,444.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 9,730.00
8	2	Seismic tie down system	\$ 792.80	\$ 1,585.60	\$ 2,143.00	\$ 4,286.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	2	2" PVC double flange fitting with siphon tube, viton gaskets, titanium encapsulated bolts for drain	\$ 303.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00
10	2	2" PVC double flange fitting with siphon tube, viton gaskets, titanium encapsulated bolts for drain	\$ 303.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00
11	2	Protective packaging	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
12	1	Estimated Freight to Lithonia GA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
<b>Lump Sum Total</b>			\$ 35,100.00		\$ 42,229.00		\$ 46,980.00		\$ 54,356.00	

**Notes - Detail Justification**

**Bidders were deemed Non-Responsive due to not providing the following:**

Indelco Plastics Corporation - Quote form, reference form, contractor affidavit, and a copy of bidder's valid business license

National Storage Tank, Inc. - Quote form, reference form, contractor affidavit, and a copy of bidder's valid business license

(\*) Vendors changed description for their product

Witness Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Agent Signature: \_\_\_\_\_